1
m
o
u
n
ti
n
g
 C
la
m
p
s
mounting clamps for double-sided cooling
features:
Types for all capsule cases with diameter up to 180 mm •
Mounting forces up to 60 kN. •
Mounting force indicator included •
Some types allow clamping of multiple devices •
type fm max.
diameter
of case
H Bolts and
nuts
Vh m
[kN] [mm] [mm] [kV] [kg]
MCD 354.05A05-090.070/063 1) 5 63 70 M10 5 1.320
MCD 354.07A05-090.070/063 1) 7 63 70 M10 5 1.320
MCD 354.09A05-090.070/063 1) 9 63 70 M10 5 1.320
MCD 354.10A05-090.070/063 1) 10 63 70 M10 5 1.320
MCD 354.11A05-090.070/063 1) 11 63 70 M10 5 1.320
MCD 354.15A05-090.070/063 1) 15 63 70 M10 5 1.360
MCD 355.30A05-120.286/102 30 102 286 M12x1.25 5 3.690
MCD 355.30B07-120.286/102 30 102 286 M12x1.25 7 3.830
MCD 355.30A05-120.426/102 30 102 426 M12x1.25 5 3.970
MCD 355.30B07-120.426/102 30 102 426 M12x1.25 7 4.110
MCD 356.30A05-120.082/096 2) 30 96 82 M12x1.25 5 3.700
MCD 356.30B07-120.082/096 2) 30 96 82 M12x1.25 7 4.020
MCD 356.30A05-120.087/096 2) 30 96 87 M12x1.25 5 3.710
MCD 356.30B07-120.087/096 2) 30 96 87 M12x1.25 7 4.700
MCD 356.30E07-120.XXX/096 3) 30 96 – (M12x1.25) 4) 7 –
MCD 358.40A07-140.076/120 40 120 76 M12x1.25 7 6.080
MCD 358.40A07-140.XXX/120 3) 40 120 – (M12x1.25) 4) 7 –
MCD 358.40B07-140.XXX/120 3) 40 120 – (M12x1.25) 4) 7 –
MCD 359.40A07-160.076/140 40 140 76 M12x1.25 7 6.640
MCD 359.40A07-160.XXX/140 3) 40 140 – (M12x1.25) 4) 7 –
MCD 359.40B07-160.XXX/140 3) 40 140 – (M12x1.25) 4) 7 –
MCD 360.15A05-120.060/107 15 107 60 M10 5 1.100
MCD 360.20A05-120.060/107 20 107 60 M10 5 1.100
MCD 360.22A05-120.060/107 22 107 60 M10 5 1.250
MCD 360.24A05-120.060/107 24 107 60 M10 5 1.250
MCD 360.15A05-120.XXX/107 3) 15 107 – (M10) 5 –
MCD 360.20A05-120.XXX/107 3) 20 107 – (M10) 4) 5 –
MCD 360.22A05-120.XXX/107 3) 22 107 – (M10) 4) 5 –
MCD 360.24A05-120.XXX/107 3) 24 107 – (M10) 4) 5 –
MCD 361.05A05-090.052/078 5 78 52 M8 5 0.310
MCD 361.07A05-090.052/078 7 78 52 M8 5 0.350
MCD 361.09A05-090.052/078 09 78 52 M8 5 0.350
MCD 361.10A05-090.052/078 10 78 52 M8 5 0.350
MCD 361.11A05-090.052/078 11 78 52 M8 5 0.350
MCD 361.15A05-090.052/078 15 78 52 M8 5 0.390
MCD 361.05A05-090.XXX/078 3) 5 78 – (M8) 4) 5 –
MCD 361.07A05-090.XXX/078 3) 7 78 – (M8) 4) 5 –
MCD 361.09A05-090.XXX/078 3) 09 78 – (M8) 4) 5 –
2
m
o
u
n
ti
n
g
 C
la
m
p
s
type fm max.
diameter
of case
H Bolts and
nuts
Vh m
[kN] [mm] [mm] [kV] [kg]
MCD 361.10A05-090.XXX/078 3) 10 78 – (M8) 4) 5 –
MCD 361.11A05-090.XXX/078 3) 11 78 – (M8) 4) 5 –
MCD 361.15A05-090.XXX/078 3) 15 78 – (M8) 4) 5 –
MCD 362.03A05-061.052/047 3 47 52 M6 5 0.125
MCD 362.05A05-061.052/047 5 47 52 M6 5 0.140
MCD 362.07A05-061.052/047 7 47 52 M6 5 0.140
MCD 362.03A05-061.XXX/047 3) 3 47 – (M6) 4) 5 –
MCD 362.05A05-061.XXX/047 3) 5 47 – (M6) 4) 5 –
MCD 362.07A05-061.XXX/047 3) 7 47 – (M6) 4) 5 –
MCD 370.50A07-200.086/180 50 180 86 M14x1.5 7.260
MCD 370.50A07-200.XXX/180 3) 50 180 – (M14x1.5) 4) –
MCD 370.50B07-200.XXX/180 3) 50 180 – (M14x1.5) 4) –
MCD 370.50A07-180.086/160 50 160 86 M14x1.5 6.760
MCD 370.50A07-180.XXX/160 3) 50 160 – (M14x1.5) 4) –
MCD 370.50B07-180.XXX/160 3) 50 160 – (M14x1.5) 4) –
MCD 370.50A07-160.XXX/140 3) 50 140 – (M14x1.5) 4) –
MCD 370.50B07-160.XXX/140 3) 50 140 – (M14x1.5) 4) –
MCD 370.50A07-140.XXX/120 3) 50 120 – (M14x1.5) 4) –
MCD 370.50B07-140.XXX/120 3) 50 120 – (M14x1.5) 4) –
MCD 370.60A07-200.086/180 60 180 86 M14x1.5 7.260
MCD 370.60A07-200.XXX/180 3) 60 180 – (M14x1.5) 4) –
MCD 370.60B07-200.XXX/180 3) 60 180 – (M14x1.5) 4) –
MCD 370.60A07-180.086/160 60 160 86 M14x1.5 6.760
MCD 370.60A07-180.XXX/160 3) 60 160 – (M14x1.5) 4) –
MCD 370.60B07-180.XXX/160 3) 60 160 – (M14x1.5) 4) –
MCD 370.60A07-160.XXX/140 3) 60 140 – (M14x1.5) 4) –
MCD 370.60B07-160.XXX/140 3) 60 140 – (M14x1.5) 4) –
MCD 370.60A07-140.XXX/120 3) 60 120 – (M14x1.5) 4) –
MCD 370.60B07-140.XXX/120 3) 60 120 – (M14x1.5) 4) –
MCD 372.50A05-120.078/102 50 102 78 M12x1.25 5 3.350
MCD 372.50A05-120.086/102 50 102 86 M12x1.25 5 3.370
MCD 372.50A05-120.XXX/102 3) 50 102 – (M12x1.25) 4) 5 –
1) for liquid heatsink type K2 92.7
2) for liquid heatsink type K2 92.8
3) for multiple devices, supplies without bolts or with custom-made bolts length
4) recommended bolt (nut) – they are not part of regular delivery
   Strength class is 8.8 (for MCD 362 type is 5.6)
   The marking key is on page 22.
3
m
o
u
n
ti
n
g
 C
la
m
p
s
mounting clamps for one-sided cooling
features:
Types for all capsule cases with diameter up to 63 mm •
Mounting forces up to 15 kN •
Some types include mounting force indicator •
type fm max.
diameter
of case
H Bolts
and
nuts
Vh m
[kN] [mm] [mm] [kV] [kg]
MCS 351.05A05-090.030/063 3) 5 63 30 M10 5 0.660
MCS 351.07A05-090.030/063 3) 7 63 30 M10 5 0.660
MCS 351.09A05-090.030/063 3) 9 63 30 M10 5 0.660
MCS 351.10A05-090.030/063 3) 10 63 30 M10 5 0.660
MCS 351.11A05-090.030/063 3) 11 63 30 M10 5 0.660
MCS 351.15A05-090.030/063 3) 15 63 30 M10 5 0.660
MCS 353.03B05-061.020/047 3 47 20 M6 5 0.319
MCS 353.03A05-061.022/047 3 47 22 M6 5 0.198
MCS 353.05A05-061.022/047 5 47 22 M6 5 0.208
MCS 353.07A05-061.022/047 7 47 22 M6 5 0.208
MCS 353.05B05-061.020/047 1) 5 47 20 M6 5 0.330
MCS 353.07B05-061.020/047 1) 7 47 20 M6 5 0.330
MCS 353.03B05-061.XXX/047 1) 2) 3 47 XX M6 5 0.291
MCS 353.05B05-061.XXX/047 1) 2) 5 47 XX M6 5 0.302
MCS 353.07B05-061.XXX/047 1) 2) 7 47 XX M6 5 0.302
MCS 353.03A05-061.017/047 3 47 17 M6 5 0.194
MCS 353.03B05-061.017/047 3 47 17 M6 5 0.316
MCS 353.05A05-061.017/047 5 47 17 M6 5 0.205
MCS 353.07A05-061.017/047 7 47 17 M6 5 0.205
MCS 353.03A05-061.027/047 3 47 27 M6 5 0.200
MCS 353.05A05-061.027/047 5 47 27 M6 5 0.210
MCS 353.07A05-061.027/047 7 47 27 M6 5 0.210
1) with outlet washer and fastening screw M8
2) for stud bolts, which are not part of regular delivery
3) clamping force indicator included
   Strength class for screws M6 is 5.6 for M10 it is 8.8
   The marking key is on page 22
4
m
o
u
n
ti
n
g
 C
la
m
p
s
dimensions of mounting clamps
MCD 362._ _ A
RECOMENDED ø 11
MCD 361._ _ A
RECOMENDED ø 12
MCD 360._ _ A
MCD 356._ _ E MCD 356._ _ A (B)MCD 355._ _ A (B)
MCD 354._ _ A
MCS 353._ _ BMCS 353._ _ AMCS 351._ _ A
5
m
o
u
n
ti
n
g
 C
la
m
p
s
MCD 370._ _ BMCD 370._ _ A
MCD 359._ _ BMCD 359._ _ A
MCD 358._ _ BMCD 358._ _ A
6
m
o
u
n
ti
n
g
 C
la
m
p
s
MCD 372. _ _ A
MARKING KEYS